HANNA RUBBER COMPANY
Specification
Sheet
Hanna Rubber Company
908 West 25th Street
Kansas City, Mo. 64108
Phone Number:
816-221-9600

shielding effectiveness, environmental sealing,
reliability and durability. These silicone elastomers
fulfill those needs. The part number system
segregates the various types of conductive
elastomers available. Products beginning with
8xx- depict the use of small particles to establish
a conductive path within the elastomer—yielding
a highly versatile group of gasket materials for
use in EMI/RFI suppression. Each compound has
its own unique properties, therefore it is essential
that a distinction be made. The second digit in the
800 series specifies the type of elastomer to be
used and the grade of the final product.
If a 1 appears, the next three digits are assigned
from our numerical listing of custom parts. If the
part has been determined to be standard the next
digit will determine the product family:
PART NUMBERING
80X Military Grade / Standard Silicone
81X Military Grade / Fluorosilicone
82X Military Grade / EPDM
84X Military Grade/ Combination:
Conductive / Non-conductive
85X Commercial Grade / Standard Silicone
86X Commercial Grade / Fluorosilicone
88X One Part Form-In-Place Gasket Material
89X Two Part, Room Temperature Cure,
Form-In-Place Material
The third digit classifies the conductive filler type used in the compound. The
different classes are as follows:
8X1 Carbon
8X2 Nickel
8X3 Silver-plated Glass
8X4 Silver-plated Nickel
8X5 Silver-plated Aluminum
8X6 Silver-plated Copper
8X7 Silver — Low Density
8X8 Silver — High Density
8X9 Reinforced Silver-plated Copper
The next set of four digits establishes the end products dimensional characteristics.
The first of these four tell us whether the part is of a standard configuration or a
custom design.
8XX-01XX Sheet Stock
8XX-02XX Extrusion — Round
8XX-03XX Extrusion — Rectangular
8XX-04XX Extrusion — D-Shaped
8XX-05XX Extrusion — P-Shaped
8XX-06XX Extrusion — U-Channel
8XX-07XX O-Rings
8XX-08XX Flat Washer
8XX-09XX Standard Connector
8XX-28XX Standard Waveguide
8XX-0XXX—Standard
8XX-1XXX—Custom
Hanna Rubber Company
Hanna Rubber Company
908 West 25th Street
Kansas City, Mo. 64108
Phone Number: